TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM552539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XIAMEN EVERPAL TRADE CO.,LTD		12/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liling Liyuanxin Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
Street Address:	Rm 313, 3/F, Building No.4, Economic Development Zone, Liling
City:	Zhuzhou, Hunan
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5655813	SALAMRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Yuan Xin

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuan Xin
SIGNATURE:	/Yuan Xin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=salamra 美国商标转让声明#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	XIAMEN EVERPA	L TRADE CO.,LTD		
	(name of a			
1975 - Ar Marie III - January Lander (1988) (1988) (2007)	20			
Of <u>Unit611,No.10,Gaodi</u> ;	an Road, Xiamen Area	of China(Fujian)Pilot	t Free Trade Z	one Xiamen CHINA
	(address)			
Owns trademark reg#	565581	3		
			·/	
	•			
Word Mark	SALAMRA		······	······································
Whereas Liling Live	uanxin Electronic Tech	unatomi Ca. 14d		
CHINE CIVE	(name of assignee)			
	Control of the state of the say	Section 1		
of Rm 313, 3/F, Building No	.4, Economic Develop	ment Zone, Liling, Zl	huzhou, Hunz	ın China
	(address)			
*	Maria Na			
and to the Trademark applica Trademark by the Assignor, as wares or services associated to Now therefore, in considerati consideration, the receipt, suf the Assignee hereby agree as Trademark Assignment, the A	nd the goodwill of the with it, to hold unto the on of the payment of fficiency and adequac follows:	e business relations to ne Assignee absolute certain assets and fo y of which is hereby	to the Tradem liv. or good and v acknowledge	nark and to the aluable ed, the Assignor and
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> , the A and assigns, the Assignor's en registrations, together with (i) of the business relations to the royalties and damages hereaf unto the Assignee absolutely.	tire right, title and int) the benefit of any us ie Trademark and to t	erest in and to the T e of the Trademark I he wares or services	rademark app by the Assign s associated v	plication and/or or (ii) the goodwill with it (iii) all income
Wen Wei				
(Signature of assignor);		Date of Executi	//مرح on //	7.12.9
Name and Title of signatory				
if assignor is a corporation		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 12/09/2019